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DEEP Leadership Changes
• Emma Cimino, Deputy Commissioner – Environmental Quality

oNovember 2022

• Jennifer Perry, Chief - Bureau Materials Management & Compliance 
Assurance
oOctober 2021

• Gabrielle Frigon, Director - Waste Engineering & Enforcement 
Division
oNovember 2022

• Brent Madho, Assistant Director, Waste Engineering & Enforcement 
Division
o June 2023



WEED Leadership Changes
• George Dews, Supervisor - WEED Field Compliance; George.dews@ct.gov
• Joseph Schiavone, Supervisor - WEED Enforcement; Joseph.Schiavone@ct.gov
• Gil Richards, Supervisor - WEED Permitting (East); Gilbert.Richards@ct.gov
• Frank Gagliardo, Supervisor - WEED Permitting (West); 

Frank.P.Gagliardo@ct.gov
• Kevin Sullivan, Supervisor - WEED Program Analysis, E-Waste, Manifest, & 

Biennial Reports; Kevin.T.Sullivan@ct.gov
• Diane Jorsey, Supervisor – WEED Pesticides Management Program; 

Diane.Jorsey@ct.gov
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WEED HW Staff Changes

• Staff that have retired/left WEED:
• Paul Hassler (HW Inspector)
• David Stokes (HW Inspector)
• Mark Jepson (HW Inspector)
• Mark Latham (Program Analysis)
• Carmen Holzman (HW Permitting)

• New Staff:
• Catherine Matzul (HW Inspector)
• April Clayton (HW Inspector)
• Nick Bezzina (HW Inspector)
• Annette Cost (Enforcement)
• Tom Betts (Enforcement)
• Jessica Wessner (Permitting)
• Abbie Wiktorowski (Permitting)
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